5-31Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue
5
M
olded Case
Circuit Breakers
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
LD 600A Frame Sentron Series	 Selection�
250 LD63B250 5624.00   JD63T250 1851.00
300 LD63B300 5624.00   JD63T300 1851.00
350 LD63B350 5624.00   JD63T350 1851.00
400 LD63B400 5624.00 LD63F600   JD63T400 1851.00
450 LD63B450 5624.00   LD63T450 1851.00
500 LD63B500 5624.00   LD63T500 1851.00
600 LD63B600 5624.00   LD63T600 1851.00
Type LXD6-A Blue Label Ordering Information
Complete Breaker Unassembled
with Lugs
Prices of LD6, HLD6, and HHLD6

100% Rated (3-pole only)
Types, LXD6 and HLXD6 breakers
are available with 100% ratings. To
order add suffix “H” to catalogue
number, and 10% to list price. 100%
rated LD breakers require the use of
90°C Cu cable and lugs TC1J6600 or
TC2J6500.
50°C Applications see page 5-67.
400Hz Applications see page 5-67.
Interchangeable Trip
 Complete Breaker
Continuous Unassembled w/Lugs Frame Only  Trip Unit Only
Current Rating Catalogue   Catalogue   Catalogue
@ 40°C Number   Number   Number
250 LD62B250 4488.00   JD62T250 1662.00
300 LD62B3004488.00   JD62T300 1662.00
350 LD62B350 4488.00   JD62T350 1662.00
400 LD62B400 4488.00 LD62F600   JD62T400 1662.00
450 LD62B450 4488.00   LD62T450 1662.00
500 LD62B500 4488.00   LD62T500 1662.00
600 LD62B600 4488.00   LD62T600 1662.00
2-Pole 600V AC, 250V DC  (3 Pole Width)
3-Pole 600V AC, 500V DC 
Interrupting Ratings
  RMS Symmetrical Amperes (KA)

�          W              � D
�
�
L
�          W             �
�
�
D
Figure 1 Figure 2
D1
�
�
�
�
6
250 HLD62B250 5868.00   JD62T2501662.0
300 HLD62B300 5868.00   JD62T300 1662.0
350 HLD62B350 5868.00   JD62T350 1662.0
400 HLD62B400 5868.00 HLD62F600   JD62T400 1662.0
450 HLD62B450 5868.00   LD62T450 1662.0
500 HLD62B500 5868.00   LD62T500 1662.0
600 HLD62B600 5868.00   LD62T600 1662.00
For inches / millimeters conversion,
see Application Data section
 �When wired as shown on page 5-2, this circuit breaker
is CSA Certified / UL listed and rated for use on 500V DC

terminal connectors separately.
Type HLXD6, HHLXD6 Circuit Breakers are CSA Certified /
UL Listed for reverse feed applications.
�LXD6-ETI, CLD6-ETI see page 5-50 for ordering information.
�CE Applies to non-interchangable type HLXD only.
�HACR rated.
Type HLD6-A, HLXD6
Interchangeable Trip
 Complete Breaker
Continuous Unassembled w/Lugs Frame Only  Trip Unit Only
Current Rating Catalogue  Catalogue   Catalogue
@ 40°C Number   Number   Number
Black Label
Black Label
2-Pole 600V AC, 250V DC (3 Pole Width)
250 HHLD62B250    JD62T250 1662.0
300 HHLD62B300 7318.00   JD62T3001662.0
350 HHLD62B350 7318.00   JD62T350 1662.0
400 HHLD62B400 7318.00 HHLD62F600   JD62T400 1662.0
450 HHLD62B450 7318.00   HHLD62T450 1662.
500 HHLD62B500 7318.00   HHLD62T500 1662
600 HHLD62B600 7318.00   HHLD62T600662.00
2-Pole 600V AC (3 Pole Width)
250 HHLD63B250 8864.00   JD63T250 1851.0
300 HHLD63B300 8864.00   JD63T300 1851.0
350 HHLD63B350 8864.00   JD63T350 1851.0
400 HHLD63B400 8864.00 HHLD63F600   JD63T400 1851.0
450 HHLD63B450 8864.00   HHLD63T450
500 HHLD63B500 8864.00   HHLD63T500
600 HHLD63B600 8864.00   HHLD63T6001851.00
3-Pole 600V AC
3-Pole 600V AC, 500V DC
Type HHLD6, HHLXD6
    To

Figure 2
CLD6,  7.5 17.86 4 5.44
CLD6-ETI
Dimensions (in inches)
Type CLD6f
Fuseless Current Limiting
Non-Interchangeable Trip (Assembled Circuit Breaker)
 2-Pole 3-Pole
Continuous 600V AC/250V DC 600V AC/500V DC
Current Rating  Catalogue
@ 40°C  Number
450 For 2-pole application CLD63B450 11666
500 use outside poles of CLD63B500 11666
600 3-pole circuit breaker CLD63B6001666.00
Red Label
250 HLD63B250    JD63T250 1851.0
300 HLD63B300    JD63T300 1851.
350 HLD63B350    JD63T350 1851.0
400 HLD63B400  HLD63F600   JD63T400 1851.0
450 HLD63B450    LD63T450 0
500 HLD63B500    LD63T500 0
600 HLD63B600    LD63T600
5-33Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue
5
M
olded Case

	 NGT	 LSIG	 u	 u	 u	 u	 u	 u	 u	 u
Interrupting Ratings
	 Breaker	 RMS Symmetrical kA UL 489 (File E10848)
	 Type	 240V AC	 480V AC	 600V AC
	 SLD6-A	 065	 035	 025
	 SHLD6-A	 100	 065	 035
	 SCLD6-A	 200	 150	 100
Type SLD6-A
Blue Label
3-Pole, 600V AC
Catalogue
Number
Max
Current
Rating
SLD69300 300
SLD69400 400
SLD69500 500
SLD69600 600
SLD69300G 300
SLD69400G 400
SLD69500G 500
SLD69600G 600
SLD69300NT 300
SLD69400NT 400
SLD69500NT 500
SLD69600NT 600
SLD69300NGT 300
SLD69400NGT 400
SLD69500NGT 500
SLD69600NGT 600
Type SHLD6-A
Black Label
3-Pole, 600V AC
Catalogue
Number
Max
Current
Rating
SHLD69300 300
SHLD69400 400
SHLD69500 500
SHLD69600 600
SHLD69300G 300
SHLD69400G 400
SHLD69500G 500
SHLD69600G 600
SHLD69300NT 300
SHLD69400NT 400
SHLD69500NT 500
SHLD69600NT 600
SHLD69300NGT 300
SHLD69400NGT 400
SHLD69500NGT 500
SHLD69600NGT 600
Current Limiting
Type SCLD6-A
Red Label
3-Pole, 600V AC
Catalogue
Number
Max
Current
Rating
SCLD69300 300
SCLD69400 400
SCLD69500 500
SCLD69600 600
SCLD69300G 300
SCLD69400G 400
SCLD69500G 500
SCLD69600G 600
SCLD69300NT 300
SCLD69400NT 400
SCLD69500NT 500
SCLD69600NT 600
SCLD69300NGT 300
SCLD69400NGT 400
SCLD69500NGT 500
SCLD69600NGT 600
Ordering Information
Pricing information for all Digital
Sentron Series SLD frames is for
complete breaker only – price